नोटिस/NOTICE

With reference to the Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/PULMED dated 9th February 2022, the provisional result of the selection of Project Technician III at AIIMS Bhubaneswar (01 post) for the project titled, "ICMR's Network of Pulmonary Fibrosis," funded by ICMR is as follows:

List of Selected Candidates:

SI No.	Name of the Post	No of Post	Name of the Candidate	Recommendation of the Selection Committee
1	Project Technician III	01	TIMIR RANJAN NAIK AMIT MAHATA AJAY KUMAR SARANGI	Selected Wait-listed No. 1 Wait-listed No. 2

The selection is provisional subject to fulfilment of eligibility criteria as per the terms and conditions of the advertisement. In case, any one is found non-fulfilling the prescribed eligibility criteria viz. age, qualification, experience as recognized by the GoI etc., his/her selection for the above post will be treated as cancelled at any stage. The Offer of Appointment is being issued separately.

Sd/-

Project In-charge, ICMR's Network of Pulmonary Fibrosis, AIIMS Bhubaneswar

नोटिस/NOTICE

With reference to the Advertisement No. AIIMS/BBSR/PULMED/ dated 9th February 2022, the provisional result of the selection of Senior Research Fellow at AIIMS Bhubaneswar (01 post) for the project titled, "ICMR's Network of Pulmonary Fibrosis," funded by ICMR is as follows:

List of Selected Candidates:

SI No.	Name of the Post	No of Post	Name of the Candidate	Recommendation of the Selection Committee
			SHALINI SHARMA	Selected
1	Senior Research Fellow	01	LIPSHA DAS	Wait-listed No. 1
			SONALI SRIBASTAB	Wait-listed No. 2

The selection is provisional subject to fulfilment of eligibility criteria as per the terms and conditions of the advertisement. In case, any one is found non-fulfilling the prescribed eligibility criteria viz. age, qualification, experience as recognized by the GoI etc., his/her selection for the above post will be treated as cancelled at any stage. The Offer of Appointment is being issued separately.

Sd/-

Project In-charge, ICMR's Network of Pulmonary Fibrosis, AIIMS Bhubaneswar